Supplemental Information Relating to Share Issuance History of
Enzolytics, Inc. Common Shares

The following information has been extracted from OTC Quarterly and Annual Reports. This
information is being offered to help the public analyze the equity issues of conversions, dilution,
and other topics about which the public may have interest.

This information lists each original common stock issuance of Enzolytics, Inc. (“ENZC” or the
“Company”), and its predecessors, from April 6, 2012 through October 15, 2020. There have
been no original issuance of ENZC shares since October 15, 2020. ENZC is a Delaware
Corporation that filed a reorganization merger under 251g of the Delaware Corporate Statute on
November 16, 2020. All outstanding debt of the Company flowed to its subsidiary, now known
as Robustomed, Inc. This means there are no outstanding convertible debt pieces of ENZC
common equity, and that has been the case since November 30, 2020. This has been disclosed in
all filings made on OTC (both annual and quarterly) since that date.

On the attached schedule, it is possible to track the issuances of common shares and the increases
in the public float. The largest increase in originally issued shares and increase in public float
occurred in the period between September 18, 2018 and October 9, 2020 originating from a
Section 3(a) (10) of the Securities Act of 1933 program that was filed and approved in Federal
Court in early 2018 and the associated convertible fee note. From this 3(a)(10) transaction the
issued and outstanding shares increased in 2018 by 10,000,000; increased in 2019 by
235,023,000; and increased by 919,998,256 in 2020. Each new issuance under the 3(a)(10)
increased the float in the same years and by the same number of shares as the Federal Court
approved settlement. This settlement required the original shares be issued with no restrictive
legend. The total increase in original issued shares and public float during this two-year period
was 1,165,021,256. Total float at December 31, 2020 was 1,670,830,512. Livingston Asset
Management held no position in ENZC shares at December 1, 2020. The shares from the
3(a)(10) and fee note transferred from Livingston Asset Management to the general public at
prices presumably below .0145 by open market sales. No Dilution has occurred since October
15, 2020, when the total issued reached 2,797,935,953. Float has increased as shareholders who
were issued original issuance of ENZC shares met the SEC requirements for removing the
restrictive legends and obtained an opinion letter from a SEC approved attorney acceptable to the
Transfer Agent representing the Company. With each increase in Float the total Restricted shares
decreased in the same amount. As of December 31, 2021 there were 451,289,565 restricted
shares remaining of the 2,797,935,953 originally issued prior to October 15, 2020.
Approximately 71 million of these restricted shares are part of a lawsuit filed by the Company.
The remaining 380,289,565 have met the SEC requirement for removal of the restrictive legends
but have either not elected to or been unable to obtain an opinion letter acceptable to the transfer
agent or are held by Officers and directors of the Company.
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Transefer Agent Issuance History

3,000,000,000
$0.00001

Shareholder Name
Began as Transfer Agent
500 to 1 Reverse Split
Cede & Co
Cede & Co
Woodward, Charles
Mazzone, Andrew B
Advanta Management
Arenella, Christine
Aiello, Jennifer
Aiello, Jr Peter
Gates, Jeffrey
Suarez, Antonio
Infotainment Marketing
Scoratow, Jay
Caspi, Steve
JLA Realty Associates
JLA Realty Associates
Shehebar, Isaac
Voris, John S & Deborah L
Murch, Tom & Brenda
Mazzone, Andrew B
Advanta Management
Gates, Jeffrey
Roskinski, Robert
Wegner, Randy
Barrington, Rodney
Barrington, Paula
Mazzone, Andrew B
Advanta Management
Gates, Jeffrey
Rosinski, Robert
Wegner, Randy
Barrington, Rodney
Barrington, Paula
Senior Management
CKM Corporate Inc
Remo, Ernest

Cimarron Capital Ltd
Mergenthaler, Peter

Southridge Partners Il
Cimarron Capital Ltd
A2 Carved in Stone

Decreased authorized from 1,000,000,000 to 950,000,000

Hui, Hongxiang
Valchanov, Daniel Antonov
Dimitrova, Vesselka M
Dimitrova, Vesselka M
Mt Rose Corporation
Mt Rose Corporation
Mt Rose Corporation
Mt Rose Corporation
Mt Rose Corporation
Dimitrov, Milen V
Dimitrov, Milen V
Angelova, Mariya S
Trichov, Milen Vasilev
Trichov, Milen Vasilev
Rudarski, Yavor Ivanov
lliev, Rossen Hristov
Georgiev, Konstantin G
Lipkovski, Martin
Belchev, Konstantin M
Tsoklinova, Kamelya G
Ivanov, Luchezar B
Savov, Dimitar Slavchev

Shares
Cert No. Issued

561,942,805
4024 7
4028 175
4034 400,000
4035 800,000
4036 7,000,000
4037 500,000
4038 500,000
4039 500,000
4040 7,000,000
4041 15,000
4043 1,150,000
4044 250,000
4045 100,000
4046 200,000
4047 100,000
4048 500,000
4049 100,000
4050 400,000
4051 4,000,000
4052 4,000,000
4053 4,000,000
4054 3,000,000
4055 3,000,000
4056 4,000,000
4057 4,000,000
4058 4,000,000
4059 4,000,000
4060 4,000,000
4061 4,000,000
4062 4,000,000
4063 4,000,000
4064 4,000,000
4065 8,000,000
4066 8,000,000
4067 8,000,000
4072 3,000,000
4073 10,000,000
4099 9,414,312
4119 500,000
4122 1,000,000
4126 100,000
4127 3,050,000
4128 10,000,000
4129 10,000,000
4130 20,000,000
4131 20,000,000
4132 20,000,000
4133 20,000,000
4134 20,000,000
4135 5,000,000
4136 5,000,000
4137 40,000
4138 25,000
4139 20,000
4140 20,000
4141 200,000
4142 50,000
4143 750,000
4144 40,000
4145 2,500,000
4146 2,500,000
4147 500,000

Shares
Returned

560,818,829

Total Outstanding
Shares

2,797,935,953

Cumulative
Shares
Outstanding

561,942,805
1,123,976
1,123,983
1,124,158
1,524,158
2,324,158
9,324,158
9,824,158
10,324,158
10,824,158
17,824,158
17,839,158
18,989,158
19,239,158
19,339,158
19,539,158
19,639,158
20,139,158
20,239,158
20,639,158
24,639,158
28,639,158
32,639,158
35,639,158
38,639,158
42,639,158
46,639,158
50,639,158
54,639,158
58,639,158
62,639,158
66,639,158
70,639,158
74,639,158
82,639,158
90,639,158
98,639,158

101,639,158
111,639,158

121,053,470
121,553,470
122,553,470
122,553,470
122,653,470
125,703,470
135,703,470
145,703,470
165,703,470
185,703,470
205,703,470
225,703,470
245,703,470
250,703,470
255,703,470
255,743,470
255,768,470
255,788,470
255,808,470
256,008,470
256,058,470
256,808,470
256,848,470
259,348,470
261,848,470
262,348,470
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04/16/18
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05/08/18
05/25/18

07/18/18
08/24/18
08/28/18
08/28/18
09/05/18
09/25/18
09/27/18

10/11/18

01/24/19
02/07/19
02/13/19
06/30/19
09/30/19
12/06/19
12/18/19

01/22/20
01/29/20
01/29/20
03/12/20

04/13/20

06/04/20
06/18/20
06/25/20
07/09/20
07/14/20
07/16/20
08/20/20
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08/26/20
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144

144
144
144
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144FT
144FT
144FT

144FT
144FT

144FT
144FT
144FT
144FT

Savov, Dimitar Slavchev
Savov, Dimitar Slavchev
Savov, Dimitar Slavchev
Savov, Dimitar Slavchev
Siderov, Volen Nikolov
Siderova, Denitsa S
Savov, Dimitar Slavchev
Savov, Dimitar Slavchev
Savov, Dimitar Slavchev
Savov, Dimitar Slavchev
Savov, Dimitar Slavchev
Savov, Dimitar Slavchev
Savov, Dimitar Slavchev
Savov, Dimitar Slavchev
Savov, Dimitar Slavchev
Savov, Dimitar Slavchev
Savov, Dimitar Slavchev
Savov, Dimitar Slavchev
Savov, Dimitar Slavchev
Savov, Dimitar Slavchev
Savov, Dimitar Slavchev
Savov, Dimitar Slavchev
Savov, Dimitar Slavchev
Savov, Dimitar Slavchev
Savov, Dimitar Slavchev
Savov, Dimitar Slavchev
Savov, Dimitar Slavchev

Savov, Dimitar Slavchev
Radivoeva, Mariya S

Eco-Petroleum Solutions Inc changed its name to Enzolytics Inc

Zhabilov, Dannie TTEE

Zhabilov, Dannie TTEE
A2 Carved in Stone
Zhabilov, Dannie TTEE
Ivanov, Luchezar B

Zhabilov, Dannie TTEE
Zhabilov, Dannie TTEE
Moreno,Francis De A S
Cimarron Capital Ltd
Bagdasarian, Andranik
Livingston Asset Management

4148 200,000
4149 10,000,000
4150 5,000,000
4151 2,000,000
4152 3,000,000
4153 3,500,000
4154 50,000,000
4155 200,000
4156 200,000
4157 200,000
4158 200,000
4159 200,000
4160 200,000
4161 200,000
4162 200,000
4163 200,000
4164 200,000
4165 200,000
4166 200,000
4167 200,000
4168 200,000
4169 200,000
4170 200,000
4171 200,000
4172 200,000
4173 200,000
4174 200,000
4175 200,000
4176 5,000,000
4177 175,000,000
4178 200,000,000
4179 4,000,000
4178

4181 20,000,000
4182 100,000,000
4184 137,000,000
4185 10,000,000
4186 4,500,000
4187 10,000,000
4188 10,000,000

Increased authorized from 950,000,000 to 1,500,000,000

Eran, Harutyan

Queenston Partners LP
Queenston Partners LP
Tynan, William

Livingston Asset Management
Livingston Asset Management

Livingston Asset Management
Livingston Asset Management
Sky-Direct LLC

Livingston Asset Management

Livingston Asset Management

Livingston Asset Management
Livingston Asset Management
Livingston Asset Management
Livingston Asset Management
Livingston Asset Management
Livingston Asset Management
Livingston Asset Management

Fred Allen Cole
Barrett Akers

4190 2,000,000
4195 66,376,000
4197 72,660,000
4198 13,248,889
4204 38,762,000
4205 57,225,000
4208 51,392,000
4209 47,000,000
4210 63,972,603
4214 114,444,000
105,137,700

68,534,900

31,308,550

48,616,000

100,403,400

57,882,900

100,567,400
138,571,000

10,000,000

15,000,000

200,000,000

262,548,470
272,548,470
277,548,470
279,548,470
282,548,470
286,048,470
336,048,470
336,248,470
336,448,470
336,648,470
336,848,470
337,048,470
337,248,470
337,448,470
337,648,470
337,848,470
338,048,470
338,248,470
338,448,470
338,648,470
338,848,470
339,048,470
339,248,470
339,448,470
339,648,470
339,848,470
340,048,470

340,248,470
345,248,470
345,248,470
520,248,470

720,248,470
724,248,470
524,248,470
544,248,470

644,248,470
781,248,470
791,248,470
795,748,470
805,748,470
815,748,470
815,748,470

817,748,470

884,124,470
956,784,470
970,033,359
970,033,359
970,033,359
1,008,795,359
1,066,020,359

1,117,412,359
1,164,412,359
1,228,384,962
1,342,828,962

1,447,966,662

1,516,501,562
1,547,810,112
1,596,426,112
1,696,829,512
1,754,712,412
1,855,279,812
1,993,850,812

2,003,850,812
2,018,850,812

64,408,885

74,408,885

78,908,885

231,193,774
231,193,774
231,193,774

327,180,774

603,989,377

857,586,527

455,839,585

741,339,585

738,839,585

738,839,585
738,839,585
738,839,585

738,839,585

738,839,585

738,839,585



09/09/20
09/18/20
09/22/20
09/22/20

10/14/20
10/14/20
10/15/20
10/09/20

Maurice Nazarian

Sky_Direct

SeaCorp

Livingston Asset Management

Harry Zhabilov
Camelot Nevada Trust
SeaCorp

livingstom

No new issuances after this date

12/31/20
03/31/21
06/30/21
09/30/21
12/31/21

Float in 2021.
no dilution
no dilution
no dilution
no dilution
no dilution

4,000,000
195,795,288
203,149,447

16,874,550

50,000,000
70,000,000
200,000,000
39,265,856

2,022,850,812
2,218,646,100
2,421,795,547
2,438,670,097

2,488,670,097
2,558,670,097
2,758,670,097
2,797,935,953

2,797,935,953
2,797,935,953
2,797,935,953
2,797,935,953
2,797,935,953

1,670,830,512

1,670,830,512
1,880,313,464
2,141,602,954
2,288,596,368
2,346,646,388

767,839,585

1,127,105,441
917,622,489
656,332,999
509,339,585
451,289,565



