## Supplemental Information Relating to Share Issuance History of Enzolytics, Inc. Common Shares

The following information has been extracted from OTC Quarterly and Annual Reports. This information is being offered to help the public analyze the equity issues of conversions, dilution, and other topics about which the public may have interest.

This information lists each original common stock issuance of Enzolytics, Inc. ("ENZC" or the "Company"), and its predecessors, from April 6, 2012 through October 15, 2020. There have been no original issuance of ENZC shares since October 15, 2020. ENZC is a Delaware Corporation that filed a reorganization merger under 251g of the Delaware Corporate Statute on November 16, 2020. All outstanding debt of the Company flowed to its subsidiary, now known as Robustomed, Inc. This means there are no outstanding convertible debt pieces of ENZC common equity, and that has been the case since November 30, 2020. This has been disclosed in all filings made on OTC (both annual and quarterly) since that date.

On the attached schedule, it is possible to track the issuances of common shares and the increases in the public float. The largest increase in originally issued shares and increase in public float occurred in the period between September 18, 2018 and October 9, 2020 originating from a Section 3(a) (10) of the Securities Act of 1933 program that was filed and approved in Federal Court in early 2018 and the associated convertible fee note. From this 3(a)(10) transaction the issued and outstanding shares increased in 2018 by 10,000,000; increased in 2019 by 235,023,000; and increased by 919,998,256 in 2020. Each new issuance under the 3(a)(10) increased the float in the same years and by the same number of shares as the Federal Court approved settlement. This settlement required the original shares be issued with no restrictive legend. The total increase in original issued shares and public float during this two-year period was 1,165,021,256. Total float at December 31, 2020 was 1,670,830,512. Livingston Asset Management held no position in ENZC shares at December 1, 2020. The shares from the 3(a)(10) and fee note transferred from Livingston Asset Management to the general public at prices presumably below .0145 by open market sales. No Dilution has occurred since October 15, 2020, when the total issued reached 2,797,935,953. Float has increased as shareholders who were issued original issuance of ENZC shares met the SEC requirements for removing the restrictive legends and obtained an opinion letter from a SEC approved attorney acceptable to the Transfer Agent representing the Company. With each increase in Float the total Restricted shares decreased in the same amount. As of December 31, 2021 there were 451,289,565 restricted shares remaining of the 2,797,935,953 originally issued prior to October 15, 2020. Approximately 71 million of these restricted shares are part of a lawsuit filed by the Company. The remaining 380,289,565 have met the SEC requirement for removal of the restrictive legends but have either not elected to or been unable to obtain an opinion letter acceptable to the transfer agent or are held by Officers and directors of the Company.

## **Transefer Agent Issuance History**

 Authorized Shares:
 3,000,000,000

 Par Value:
 \$0.00001

Total Outstanding Shares 2,797,935,953 Cumulative

				Shares	Shares	Sharos		
Data	T	Charabaldar Nama	Court No			Shares	Floor	Destricted Charge
Date	Type	Shareholder Name	Cert No.	Issued	Returned	Outstanding	Float	Restricted Shares
04/06/12		Began as Transfer Agent		561,942,805		561,942,805		
02/07/13		500 to 1 Reverse Split			560,818,829	1,123,976		
03/08/13	Rndl In	Cede & Co	4024	7		1,123,983		
		Cede & Co	4028	175		1,124,158		
03/29/13								
10/29/13	144	Woodward, Charles	4034	400,000		1,524,158		
10/29/13	144	Mazzone, Andrew B	4035	800,000		2,324,158		
10/29/13	144	Advanta Management	4036	7,000,000		9,324,158		
		•				9,824,158		
10/29/13	144	Arenella, Christine	4037	500,000				
10/29/13	144	Aiello, Jennifer	4038	500,000		10,324,158		
10/29/13	144	Aiello, Jr Peter	4039	500,000		10,824,158		
10/29/13	144	Gates, Jeffrey	4040	7,000,000		17,824,158		
10/29/13	144	Suarez, Antonio	4041	15,000		17,839,158		
01/06/14	144FT	Infotainment Marketing	4043	1,150,000		18,989,158		
01/06/14	144FT	Scoratow, Jay	4044	250,000		19,239,158		
01/06/14	144FT	Caspi, Steve	4045	100,000		19,339,158		
02/11/14	144	JLA Realty Associates	4046	200,000		19,539,158		
02/11/14	144	JLA Realty Associates	4047	100,000		19,639,158		
02/27/14	144	Shehebar, Isaac	4048	500,000		20,139,158		
07/09/14	144	Voris, John S & Deborah L	4049	100,000		20,239,158		
07/09/14	144	Murch, Tom & Brenda	4050	400,000		20,639,158		
01/28/15	144	Mazzone, Andrew B	4051	4,000,000		24,639,158		
01/28/15	144	Advanta Management	4052	4,000,000		28,639,158		
01/28/15	144	Gates, Jeffrey	4053	4,000,000		32,639,158		
01/28/15	144	Roskinski, Robert	4054	3,000,000		35,639,158		
01/28/15	144	Wegner, Randy	4055	3,000,000		38,639,158		
01/28/15	144	Barrington, Rodney	4056	4,000,000		42,639,158		
01/28/15	144	Barrington, Paula	4057	4,000,000		46,639,158		
02/03/15	144	Mazzone, Andrew B	4058	4,000,000		50,639,158		
02/03/15	144	Advanta Management	4059	4,000,000		54,639,158		
		-						
02/03/15	144	Gates, Jeffrey	4060	4,000,000		58,639,158		
02/03/15	144	Rosinski, Robert	4061	4,000,000		62,639,158		
02/03/15	144	Wegner, Randy	4062	4,000,000		66,639,158		
02/03/15	144	Barrington, Rodney	4063	4,000,000		70,639,158		
02/03/15	144	Barrington, Paula	4064	4,000,000		74,639,158		
02/05/15	144	Senior Management	4065	8,000,000		82,639,158		
02/05/15	144	CKM Corporate Inc	4066	8,000,000		90,639,158		
02/05/15	144	Remo, Ernest	4067	8,000,000		98,639,158		
02/11/15	144	Cimarron Capital Ltd	4072	3,000,000		101,639,158		
	144 144FT		4073			111,639,158		
02/12/15		Mergenthaler, Peter		10,000,000				
05/26/17	144FT	Southridge Partners II	4099	9,414,312		121,053,470		
10/25/17	144	Cimarron Capital Ltd	4119	500,000		121,553,470		
01/08/18	144	A2 Carved in Stone	4122	1,000,000		122,553,470		
01/18/18		Decreased authorized from 1,0	nnn nnn to g			122,553,470		
	444							
02/27/18	144	Hui, Hongxiang	4126	100,000		122,653,470		
03/06/18	144	Valchanov, Daniel Antonov	4127	3,050,000		125,703,470		
03/06/18	144	Dimitrova, Vesselka M	4128	10,000,000		135,703,470		
03/06/18	144	Dimitrova, Vesselka M	4129	10,000,000		145,703,470		
		·				165,703,470		
03/06/18	144	Mt Rose Corporation	4130	20,000,000				
03/06/18	144	Mt Rose Corporation	4131	20,000,000		185,703,470		
03/06/18	144	Mt Rose Corporation	4132	20,000,000		205,703,470		
03/06/18	144	Mt Rose Corporation	4133	20,000,000		225,703,470		
03/06/18	144	Mt Rose Corporation	4134	20,000,000		245,703,470		
03/06/18	144	Dimitrov, Milen V	4135	5,000,000		250,703,470		
03/06/18	144	Dimitrov, Milen V	4136	5,000,000		255,703,470		
03/06/18	144	Angelova, Mariya S	4137	40,000		255,743,470		
	144	Trichov, Milen Vasilev				255,768,470		
03/06/18			4138	25,000				
03/06/18	144	Trichov, Milen Vasilev	4139	20,000		255,788,470		
03/06/18	144	Rudarski, Yavor Ivanov	4140	20,000		255,808,470		
03/06/18	144	Iliev, Rossen Hristov	4141	200,000		256,008,470		
03/06/18	144	Georgiev, Konstantin G	4142	50,000		256,058,470		
		-						
03/06/18	144	Lipkovski, Martin	4143	750,000		256,808,470		
03/06/18	144	Belchev, Konstantin M	4144	40,000		256,848,470		
03/06/18	144	Tsoklinova, Kamelya G	4145	2,500,000		259,348,470		
03/06/18	144	Ivanov, Luchezar B	4146	2,500,000		261,848,470		
03/06/18	144	Savov, Dimitar Slavchev	4147	500,000		262,348,470		
03/00/10	144	Savov, Dirintal Glavellev	714/	300,000		202,040,410		

03/06/18	144	Savov, Dimitar Slavchev	4148	200,000		262,548,470		
03/06/18	144	Savov, Dimitar Slavchev	4149	10,000,000		272,548,470		
						277,548,470		
03/06/18	144	Savov, Dimitar Slavchev	4150	5,000,000				
03/06/18	144	Savov, Dimitar Slavchev	4151	2,000,000		279,548,470		
03/06/18	144	Siderov, Volen Nikolov	4152	3,000,000		282,548,470		
03/06/18	144	Siderova, Denitsa S	4153	3,500,000		286,048,470		
03/06/18	144	Savov, Dimitar Slavchev	4154	50,000,000		336,048,470		
03/06/18	144	Savov, Dimitar Slavchev	4155	200,000		336,248,470		
03/06/18	144	Savov, Dimitar Slavchev	4156	200,000		336,448,470		
						336,648,470		
03/06/18	144	Savov, Dimitar Slavchev	4157	200,000				
03/06/18	144	Savov, Dimitar Slavchev	4158	200,000		336,848,470		
03/06/18	144	Savov, Dimitar Slavchev	4159	200,000		337,048,470		
03/06/18	144	Savov, Dimitar Slavchev	4160	200,000		337,248,470		
03/06/18	144	Savov, Dimitar Slavchev	4161	200,000		337,448,470		
03/06/18	144	Savov, Dimitar Slavchev	4162	200,000		337,648,470		
03/06/18	144	Savov, Dimitar Slavchev	4163	200,000		337,848,470		
	144	Savov, Dimitar Slavchev	4164	200,000		338,048,470		
03/06/18								
03/06/18	144	Savov, Dimitar Slavchev	4165	200,000		338,248,470		
03/06/18	144	Savov, Dimitar Slavchev	4166	200,000		338,448,470		
03/06/18	144	Savov, Dimitar Slavchev	4167	200,000		338,648,470		
03/06/18	144	Savov, Dimitar Slavchev	4168	200,000		338,848,470		
03/06/18	144	Savov, Dimitar Slavchev	4169	200,000		339,048,470		
03/06/18	144	Savov, Dimitar Slavchev	4170	200,000		339,248,470		
03/06/18	144	Savov, Dimitar Slavchev	4171			339,448,470		
				200,000				
03/06/18	144	Savov, Dimitar Slavchev	4172	200,000		339,648,470		
03/06/18	144	Savov, Dimitar Slavchev	4173	200,000		339,848,470		
03/06/18	144	Savov, Dimitar Slavchev	4174	200,000		340,048,470		
03/06/18	144	Savov, Dimitar Slavchev	4175	200,000		340,248,470		
03/06/18	144	Radivoeva, Mariya S	4176	5,000,000		345,248,470		
03/22/18	N/C	Eco-Petroleum Solutions Inc char				345,248,470		
			-				64 400 005	455 020 505
03/23/18	144	Zhabilov, Dannie TTEE	4177	175,000,000		520,248,470	64,408,885	455,839,585
04/16/18	144	Zhabilov, Dannie TTEE	4178	200,000,000		720,248,470		
04/20/18	144	A2 Carved in Stone	4179	4,000,000		724,248,470		
05/08/18	RTT	Zhabilov, Dannie TTEE	4178		200,000,000	524,248,470		
05/25/18	144	Ivanov, Luchezar B	4181	20,000,000	,,	544,248,470		
03/23/20			.202	20,000,000		, , ,		
07/10/10	111	Zhahilau Dannia TTEE	4102	100 000 000		644,248,470		
07/18/18	144	Zhabilov, Dannie TTEE	4182	100,000,000				
08/24/18	144	Zhabilov, Dannie TTEE	4184	137,000,000		781,248,470		
08/28/18	144	Moreno,Francis De A S	4185	10,000,000		791,248,470		
08/28/18	144	Cimarron Capital Ltd	4186	4,500,000		795,748,470		
09/05/18	144	Bagdasarian, Andranik	4187	10,000,000		805,748,470		
09/25/18	144FT	Livingston Asset Management	4188	10,000,000		815,748,470		
09/27/18		Increased authorized from 950,00				815,748,470	74,408,885	741,339,585
03/27/10		morodoca damonizoa nom oco,oc	30,000 to 1,	000,000,000		0.0,7.10,7.70	7-1,400,003	741,333,303
40/44/40	444	From Hometon	4400	2 000 000		047 740 470	70 000 005	720 020 505
10/11/18	144	Eran, Harutyan	4190	2,000,000		817,748,470	78,908,885	738,839,585
01/24/19	144FT	Queenston Partners LP	4195	66,376,000		884,124,470		
02/07/19	144FT	Queenston Partners LP	4197	72,660,000		956,784,470		
02/13/19	144FT	Tynan, William	4198	13,248,889		970,033,359	231,193,774	738,839,585
06/30/19		· <b>,</b> · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				970,033,359	231,193,774	738,839,585
						970,033,359		
09/30/19				20 752 222			231,193,774	738,839,585
12/06/19		Livingston Asset Management	4204	38,762,000		1,008,795,359		
12/18/19	144FT	Livingston Asset Management	4205	57,225,000		1,066,020,359	327,180,774	738,839,585
01/22/20	144FT	Livingston Asset Management	4208	51,392,000		1,117,412,359		
01/29/20		Livingston Asset Management	4209	47,000,000		1,164,412,359		
01/29/20		Sky-Direct LLC	4210	63,972,603		1,228,384,962		
		•				1,342,828,962	602 000 277	720 020 505
03/12/20	14461	Livingston Asset Management	4214	114,444,000		1,542,020,902	603,989,377	738,839,585
04/13/20		Livingston Asset Management		105,137,700		1,447,966,662		
06/04/20		Livingston Asset Management		68,534,900		1,516,501,562		
06/18/20		Livingston Asset Management		31,308,550		1,547,810,112		
06/25/20		Livingston Asset Management		48,616,000		1,596,426,112	857,586,527	738,839,585
		-					037,300,327	, 50,059,505
07/09/20		Livingston Asset Management		100,403,400		1,696,829,512		
07/14/20		Livingston Asset Management		57,882,900		1,754,712,412		
07/16/20		Livingston Asset Management		100,567,400		1,855,279,812		
08/20/20		Livingston Asset Management		138,571,000		1,993,850,812		
08/26/20		Fred Allen Cole		10,000,000		2,003,850,812		
08/26/20		Barrett Akers		15,000,000		2,018,850,812		
, -0, 20				_5,000,000		_,		

09/09/20	Maurice Nazarian	4,000,000	2,022,850,812		
09/18/20	Sky_Direct	195,795,288	2,218,646,100		
09/22/20	SeaCorp	203,149,447	2,421,795,547		
09/22/20	Livingston Asset Management	16,874,550	2,438,670,097	1,670,830,512	767,839,585
10/14/20	Harry Zhabilov	50,000,000	2,488,670,097		
10/14/20	Camelot Nevada Trust	70,000,000	2,558,670,097		
10/15/20	SeaCorp	200,000,000	2,758,670,097		
10/09/20	livingstom	39,265,856	2,797,935,953		
No new issuances after	r this date				
	Float in 2021.				
12/31/20	no dilution		2,797,935,953	1,670,830,512	1,127,105,441
03/31/21	no dilution		2,797,935,953	1,880,313,464	917,622,489
06/30/21	no dilution		2,797,935,953	2,141,602,954	656,332,999
09/30/21	no dilution		2,797,935,953	2,288,596,368	509,339,585
12/31/21	no dilution		2,797,935,953	2,346,646,388	451,289,565